
Section D
P/N: 99540

OEM 11013880
Plasma Shower Assembly

for Eaton GSD ELS

PLEASE NOTE:
The Voltage Suppression
PCB Assembly, OEM 1426680
Rev B,  the Cover Assemblies,
OEM 17249920, and the
Wiring Harness Assembly are
not available from Glemco.



D-1

D-2 Exploded view, with part numbers, of plasma shower
tube and related components.

D-3 Exploded view, with part numbers, of plasma shower
tube interior and related components.

D-4 Exploded view, with part numbers, of plasma shower
base and related components.

D-5 Exploded view, with part numbers, of underside of
plasma shower, feed-thrus, and related components.

D 4-5

D 3

D 2



D-2

P/N  8A125
FH 4-40 X 1/8”, ss (2)

P/N  99509
OEM 17135960
Plasma Shower
Tube Liner

P/N  99490
OEM 17249700
Plasma Shower
Tube Ring

P/N  99510
OEM 17242360
Plasma Shower

Cup Cover

P/N  99517
OEM 17231600
Plasma Shower

Bracket
Also see p. D-3

P/N  99522
OEM 17242410

Plasma Shower Tube

P/N  99526
Knurled

Thumb Screw

P/N  82455
#4 Flat Washer

P/N  82382
SHCS 2-56 X 1/4”, ss (2)

P/N  82580
FHSS 4-40 X 7/8”, ss

P/N  99504
OEM 17243440

Rectangular Potential

P/N  99503
OEM 17243830
Plasma Tube
Potential

P/N  99505
OEM 17243450
Half Octagonal
PotentialP/N  99514

OEM 17269310
Screw Insulator (5)

P/N  8A123
SHCS 4-40 X 7/16”, ss (3)

P/N  8A126
SHCS 4-40 X 7/8”, ss (2)



D-3

P/N  8A123
SHCS 4-40 X 7/16”,
ss (5)

P/N  82455
#4 Flat Washer (5)

P/N  82601
#4 Lock Washer (5)

P/N  99517
OEM 17231600
Plasma Shower

Bracket
Also see p. D-2

P/N  99527
OEM 17265500

Wire Strap (5)

P/N  99534
Large Screw Insulator (4)

Also see p. D-4

P/N  82643
BHSS 10-32 X 1/2”, ss (4)

Also see p. D-4

P/N  99499
OEM 17242340
Plasma Shower
Cup Gasket

P/N  99491
OEM 17234200
Plasma Shower Cup

P/N  99311
OEM 17B3496
Filament

P/N  99532
OEM 17248080
Filament Insulator

P/N  99496
OEM 17248090
Filament Locating Plate

P/N  99494
OEM 17248060
Filament Bottom Ring

P/N  99310
OEM 17B5814
Filament Screw

P/N  99495
OEM 17248070
Filament Bottom Support

P/N  99493
OEM 17234180
Retaining Ring

P/N  8A123
SHCS 4-40 X 7/16”, ss (4)

P/N  82580
FHSS 4-40 X 3/8”, ss (2)

P/N  99502
OEM 17234240
Clamp Isolator

P/N  99525
OEM 17243390

Clamp Isolator Reinforcement  (2)

P/N  8A124
SHCS 4-40 X 9/16”, ss (4)

P/N  82455
#4 Flat Washer (2)

P/N  82601
#4 Lock Washer (2)

P/N  82294
4-40 Hex Nut  (2)

P/N  99497
OEM 17234220

Small Filament Strap
Also see p. D-5

P/N  99498
OEM 17234230

Large Filament Strap
Also see p. D-5

P/N  99492
OEM 17254090
Plasma Shower Filament Clamp (2)

P/N  99501
OEM 17242440
Heat Shield Gasket

P/N  99500
OEM 17253420
Curved Heat Shield Gasket

P/N  99521
OEM 17253280
Plasma Shower Heat Shield

P/N  82580
FHSS 4-40 X 3/8”, ss (2)

P/N  82389
SHCS 4-40 X 1/2”, ss (4)P/N  84228

SHCS 4-40 X 5/16”, ss (4)

P/N  99524
OEM 17B3555
Filament Strap
Reinforcement (2)



P/N  99534
Large Screw Insulator (4)
Also see p. D-3

P/N  82643
BHSS 10-32 X 1/2”, ss (4)
Also see p. D-3

P/N  99529
OEM 17249770

Handle (2)

P/N  99508
OEM 17247730

Base Plate Potential

P/N  99507
OEM 17247740

Long Narrow Potential

P/N  99506
OEM 17247750

Short Narrow Potential

P/N  8A113
Male O-Seal Connector
7/16-20 thread,
w/ O-Ring -111 (2)

P/N  8A114
Male O-Seal Connector

3/8-24 thread, w/ O-Ring -112

P/N  99530
Hexagonal Standoff (4)

P/N  99533
OEM 17265240
Hexagonal Standoff Sheath

P/N  99528
OEM 17234190
Plasma Shower
Assembly Base
Also see p. D-5

P/N  82436
SHCS 10-32 X 5/8”,

ss (4)

P/N  8A120
O-Ring -390, Buna N

P/N  8A119
O-Ring -274, Buna N

OEM 1526680 or
1426680 Rev B

Voltage Suppression PCB
Assembly and hardware

See *NOTE:

D-4

*NOTE:
The Voltage Suppression PCB
Assembly, OEM 1426680 Rev B,
and the Cover Assemblies,
OEM 17249920, are not available
from Glemco.

However, the hardware required to
attach the PCB Assembly is available
as a kit, P/N K99531 and includes
four each of the following:
P/N 8A115, 4-40 X 1/2”, Pan Head
Screws, P/N 82455, #4 Washers,
P/N 82601 #4 Lock Washers, and
P/N 8A117 Standoffs. The hardware
kit is also included with each order
for the complete assembly.



D-5

P/N  82528
1/4” Male Elbow (2)

P/N  99528
OEM 17234190
Plasma Shower
Assembly Base
Also see p. D-4

P/N  82390
SHCS 4-40 X 5/8”,
ss (2)

P/N  83014
O-Ring -114, Buna N (4)

P/N  99520
Four Armed Plastic Knob
with Stud (2)

P/N  99515
OEM 17B5099
Feedthru Cooling Tube
w/ O-Rings -012

P/N  99516
OEM 17251040
Feedthru Insulator (2)

P/N  99497
OEM 17234220

Small Filament Strap
Also see p. D-3 P/N  99498

OEM 17234230
Large Filament Strap
Also see p. D-3

P/N  8A139
SHCS

4-40 X 1-1/4”, ss

P/N  99513
OEM 17B3550
Feedthru Insulating Ring (2)

P/N  8A112
Flat Narrow Washer (2)

P/N  82321
3/8-16 Hex Nut, ss  (2)

P/N  99512
OEM 17247770
Lower Feedthru
Isolation Block

P/N  99511
OEM 17247760
Upper Feedthru
Isolation Block

P/N  82456
#4 Narrow Washer

P/N  84228
SHCS 4-40 X 5/16”,

ss (4)

P/N  99518
OEM 17B5097
Feedthru, Left

P/N  99519
OEM 17B5098

Feedthru, Right

P/N  99524
OEM 17B3555
Filament Strap

Reinforcement (2)


